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1 BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that upon approval of

2 the voters of Howard County, the County Charter is amended to add Section 9 15 "Office of the Inspector

3 General," to read as follows:

4

5 SECTION 915. - OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL.

6

7 (A) THERE IS AN OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL, OF WHICH THE HEAD IS THE INSPECTOR

8 GENERAL. THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS AN INDEPENDENT OFFICE AND

9 SHALL CONDUCT THEIR WORK WITHOUT INTERFERENCE FROM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OR

10 THE COUNTY COUNCIL. THE PURPOSE OF THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS TO

11 PROVIDE INCREASED ACCOUNTABILITY AND OVERSIGHT IN THE OPERATIONS OF ANY

12 DEPARTMENT, OFFICE, OR ENTITY RECEIVING FUNDS FROM THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT BY:

13 (1) INVESTIGATING FRAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE; AND

14 (2) IDENTIFYING WAYS TO PROMOTE EFFICIENCY, ACCOUNTABILITY, COMlPLIANCE, AND

15 INTEGRITY.

16 (B) THE COUNTY COUNCIL SHALL, BY ORDINANCE, SPECIFY THE STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION OF

17 THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL. THE ORDINANCE SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE

18 LIMITED TO, PROVISIONS THAT ESTABLISH THE PROCESS FOR APPOINTMENT, REMOVAL, AND

19 OVERSIGHT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL.

20 (C) THE COUNTY COUNCIL MAY PROVIDE FOR A CITIZEN BOARD THAT IS NOT SUBJECT TO

21 CHARTER SECTION 404.

22 (D) THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL MAY AT ITS DISCRETION, AND SUBJECT TO THE

23 PROVISIONS IN ITS BUDGET OR SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION, EMPLOY SUCH LEGAL,

24 FINANCIAL OR OTHER TECHNICAL ADVISORS AS IT MAY FROM TIME TO TIME DEEM

25 NECESSARY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY OF ITS FUNCTIONS.

26 (E) NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 602 OF THIS CHARTER, THE COUNTY BUDGET SHALL ALSO

27 INCLUDE THE BUDGET AS SUBMITTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL.

28 (F) THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS NOT SUBJECT TO EXECUTIVE REORGANIZATION.

29 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland,

30 that at the next general election to be held in Maryland, the proposed amendment to the Howard County

31 Charter shall be submitted to the voters of Howard County for their adoption or rejection in accordance

32 with the provisions of the Article X of the Howard County Charter and Article XI-A of the Maryland
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1 Constitution, and if adopted by the majority of the voters, shall stand adopted from and after the 30th day

2 following the general election.

3

4 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland,

5 that this Resolution, having been approved by two-thirds of the members of the Howard County Council,

6 stands adopted thi»?°|_ day of dk^jL/ , 2024 in accordance with provisions of Article X of the

7 Howard County Charter.



Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 107-2024

BY: DebJung Legislative Day 9
Date: July 29th, 2024

(This Amendment adds that the Office of the Inspector General is not subject to executive

reorganization.)

1 On page 1, after line 27, insert:

2

3 "(F) THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS NOT SUBJECT TO EXECUTIVE

4 REORGANIZATION.".

I certify that th^s a true^cop^of

^Y^i&J^:£^^-4
on__3l^^1 ^> ?<?9'^

^^J,<UA<;W
Council Administrator
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1 BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that upon approval of

2 the voters of Howard County, the County Charter is amended to add Section 915 "Office of the Inspector

3 General," to read as follows:

4

5 SECTION 915. - OFFICE QI THE INSPECTOR GENERAL.

6

7 (A) THERE IS AN OFFgE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL, OF WHICH THE HEAD IS THE INSPECTOR

8 GENERAL. THE OBlCE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS AN INDEPENDENT OFFICE AND

9 SHALL CONDUCT T^IR WORK WITHOUT INTERFERENCE FROM THE COUNTY EXECUTF/E OR

10 THE COUNTY COUT^BL. THE PURPOSE OF THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL IS TO

11 PROVIDE INCREASEDlCCOUNTABILITY AND OVERSIGHT IN THE OPERATIONS OF ANY

12 DEPARTMENT, OFFICE^R ENTITY RECEP/ING FUNDS FROM THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT BY:

13 (1) INVESTIGATIN(||RAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE; AND

14 (2) IDENTIFYING W^g TO PROMOTE EFFICIENCY, ACCOUNTABILITY, COMPLIANCE, AND

15 INTEGRITY.

16 (B) THE COUNTY COUNCIL SH^L, BY ORDINANCE, SPECIFY THE STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION OF

17 THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECT^- GENERAL. THE ORDINANCE SHALL WCLUDE, BUT NOT BE

18 LIMITED TO, PROVISIONS THA^STABLISH THE PROCESS FOR APPOINTMENT, REMOVAL, AND

19 OVERSIGHT OF THE INSPECTOR ^NERAL.

20 (C) THE COUNTY COUNCIL MAY PROlpE FOR A CITIZEN BOARD THAT IS NOT SUBJECT TO

21 CHARTER SECTION 404.

22 (D) THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENIAL MAY AT ITS DISCRETION, AND SUBJECT TO THE

23 PROVISIONS IN ITS BUDGET OR SUPPLE^NTARY APPROPRIATION, EMPLOY SUCH LEGAL,

24 FINANCIAL OR OTHER TECHNICAL ADVI^P.S AS IT MAY FROM TIME TO TIME DEEM

25 NECESSARY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF A^ OF ITS FUNCTIONS.

26 (E) NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 602 OF THIS QUARTER, THE COUNTY BUDGET SHALL ALSO

27 INCLUDE THE BUDGET AS SUBMITTED BY THE^FFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL.

28

29 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Council of Hazard County, Maryland,

30 that at the next general election to be held in Maryland, the proposed amendment to the Howard County

31 Charter shall be submitted to the voters of Howard County for their adoption or rejection in accordance

32 with the provisions of the Article X of the Howard County Charter and Article XI-A of the Maryland
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Constitution, and if adopted by the majority of the voters, shall stand adopted from and after the 30th day

following the general election.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Coun^Council of Howard County, Maryland,

that this Resolution, having been approved by two-thirds o^ie members of the Howard County Council,

, 2024 injycordance with provisions of Article X of the6 stands adopted this o/l day of

7 Howard County Charter.

\




